
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/23/02 AWARD DATE = 06/03/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 041

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-110C(95)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 1002410    BAMS NO: 020205     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76                                            LENGTH:   11.9300  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : SH-76; FROM SH-53 E. EXTEND NORTH TO RATLIFF CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      9,951.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M & M WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      BLANCHARD OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-37C(145)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1147404    BAMS NO: 020177     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   400
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    3.5052  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-51: OVER CIMARRON RIVER, 3.814 KM E. OF
                  BLAINE / KINGFISHER C/L

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,658,524.57      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(275)95IR/(276)101IR   J.P. NUMBER: 1956804C   BAMS NO: 020180     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    9.4030  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : I-35; FROM APPROX. 2.6 MILES NORTH OF PURCELL, EXTEND NORTH
                  TO CANADIAN RIVER BRIDGE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,599,921.81      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/23/02 AWARD DATE = 06/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-149B(55)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1975304    BAMS NO: 020182     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WARNING LIGHTS AND BEACONS

       LOCATION : SH-20 AT HICKORY HILLS RD / ENTRANCE TO N.E. TECH CENTER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     16,569.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 235

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-153C(21) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1933104    BAMS NO: 020207     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1320  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES OVER MORMAN CREEK, 3.2 MILES NORTH AND
                  4.5 MILES WEST OF NOWATA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    159,577.86      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP(281)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1969304    BAMS NO: 020183     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-40; OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER IN WEST OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    378,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J & N  INTERNATIONAL COATINGS, INC.
                                                                      HOUSTON TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/23/02 AWARD DATE = 06/03/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(384)142               J.P. NUMBER: 1969305    BAMS NO: 020184     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : I-40; OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER IN WEST OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    457,689.03      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 305

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-155F(231) AG              J.P. NUMBER: 1821704    BAMS NO: 020050     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT MARKING

       LOCATION : MIDWEST CITY: CITYWIDE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     60,241.90      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 315

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(64) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1847504    BAMS NO: 020185     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1510  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER HEIFER CREEK, 4.3 MILES NORTH AND
                  0.9 MILE EAST OF FEATHERSTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    211,489.90      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/23/02 AWARD DATE = 06/03/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: IM-NHIY-44-2(325)229           J.P. NUMBER: 0637413    BAMS NO: 020186     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   365
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.8890  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE

       LOCATION : I-44; FROM  JUST EAST OF MKT RAILROAD TO JUST
                  WEST OF 31ST STREET IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,968,500.57      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(074) RW                J.P. NUMBER: 1006110    BAMS NO: 020206     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:    8.3240  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION : US-412; FROM APPROX. 7.644 KM. EAST OF MOORELAND,
                  EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      5,830.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M & M WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      BLANCHARD OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 05/23/02

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 19,526,295.64
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


